

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11439/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2009 in WP No. 3031/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VISHNUDEONAGAR CO-OP.HOUSING SOC.TR. CHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIMPRICHINCHWAD NEW TOWN DEV.AUTH.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Uday U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Arvind S.Avhad, Adv.
Mr.Milind Hedlikar, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.
Mr.R.M.Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It seems from the Office Report dt.12.05.2009 that the awards have not yet been filed. If the awards are not filed within a week's time, the Special Leave petition shall stand dismissed and if it is filed within the stipulated time, the parties are directed to maintain status quo as on today.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)