

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 9026/2010(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2009 and 3.3.2010 in
WP No. 6348/2004 and RP No. 29/2010 in WP No. 6348/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHRINIVAS RAMCHANDRA WALE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD NEW TOWN DEV.AUTH.& ORS Respondent(s)

(WITH I.A. NO.1 - C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9042 of 2010
(WITH I.A. NO.1 - C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 08/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Makarand d. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice both on the limitation
petitions and the special leave petitions.(Neetu Khajuria) Connect with SLP(C) No.11439/2009.
Sr.P.A. (R.K. Sharma)
Court Master