

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11439/2009

VISHNUDEONAGAR CO-OP.HOUSING SOC.TR. CHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIMPRICHINCHWAD NEW TOWN DEV.AUTH.&ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20774 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20775 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 07/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Ms.Garima Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh
Ms.Aparna Jha

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr.Brij Kishore Sah,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.11439/09 Respondent Nos.1-4 have filed counter
affidavit. Both sides submit that no steps are required. Hence,
place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) Nos.20774-20775/10 Await return of notice of
Respondents in both the cases.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar