

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9147/2012

GREEN HILLS COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY (LTD.) THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD NEW TOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY THROUGH ITS
COMMISSIONER Respondent(s)

(office report for directions to be listed before the Hon'ble
Judge-in-chambers for withdrawal of IA Nos. 42520 & 42521 of 2017
in Civil Appeal Nos. 9176-9177 of 2012 only.)

WITH

C.A. No. 9176-9177/2012 (IX)

(office report for directions to be listed before the Hon'ble
Judge-in-chambers for withdrawal of IA Nos. 42520 & 42521 of 2017)

Date : 23-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA Nos. 42520 & 42521 of 2017 in Civil Appeal Nos. 9176-9177
of 2012 for withdrawal of application for direction and exemption
from filing O.T. are allowed.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

